## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 20, 2014

Agenda Item:	4.7		
Subject:	Approval of Internship Agre Service, Las Positas College	9	an Ambulance
(EMT-P) program t	College requires students in the to successfully complete field rvice provider for the EMT-P	internships. King and Am	_
College and King a internship programs the purpose of train will be under the su	s agreement is to establish the and American Ambulance Serves. King and American Ambulang students enrolled in the Lappervision of an experienced Kaccordance with the Las Posit	vice while students are part ance Service will provide as as Positas College EMT-P King and American Ambula	ticipating in field field internships for program, and training ance employee who
_	commence on June 1, 2014 a ther party upon giving thirty (	_	per 31, 2018 and may
with King and Ame October 31, 2018.	tion: That the Board of Truster erican Ambulance Service for It is further recommended that to execute this agreement on be	the term commencing June t the Board authorize the V	e 1, 2014 through
Submitted by: Lore	enzo Legaspi/Date	Approved: Jannett N.	Jackson/Date
APPROVI	EDDISAPPR	OVED	_TABLED